
2026 
W.A. DE VIGIER AWARD

Selection Day
March 3, 2026
Solothurn





08.30 	 Türöffnung

09.00 	 Begrüssungsrede

09.10	 MEDTECH

	 LIFE SCIENCES / BIOTECH / PHARMA

10.30 	 Kaffeepause

11.00	 MICRO- AND NANOTECHNOLOGY

 	 ICT / DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY

12.00 	 Lunch

13.00	 INTERDISCIPLINARY / SERVICES

14.15 	 Kaffeepause

14.45 	 CLEANTECH / SUSTAINABLE TECHNOLOGY

16.00 	 Abschlussworte & Apéro

Selection Day 2026� 3

Agenda



#182

4� Selection Day 2026

MEDTECH

Samir Saliba
Vital Tech AG

vitalscan.life
saliba@vitaltech.life

Henry Twerenbold
Aseptuva AG

aseptuva.com
contact@aseptuva.com

Gwenael Hannema
OrthoSens SA

orthosens.ch
info@orthosens.ch

Emily Thompson
Augury Medical GmbH

augurymedical.com
info@augurymedical.com

Arthur Sebesteny
Dental Robotics

dentalrobotics.ch
arthur@dentalrobotics.ch

William Esposito
Neurovia Sarl

neurovia-bio.com
info@neurovia-bio.com

Germano Meier
Synbora AG

synbora.com
germano.meier@synbora.com

#080

#143

#164

#169

#171

#174



#187

Selection Day 2026� 5

LIFE SCIENCES / BIOTECH / PHARMA

Maude Rolland
VECTOPIA

maude.rolland@unige.ch

Arka Banerjee
80SBio AG

arka.banerjee@unibas.ch

Renier Myburgh
LeoMab Therapeutics

leomab.com
info@leomab.com

Mathieu Fréchin
Sightlab.ai

sightlab.ai
mathieu.frechin@sightlab.ai

Antonios Katsoulas
Innunity Therapeutics

antonis.katsoulas@uzh.ch

Giancarlo Mattiello
Cria Technologies SA

cria-tech.com
info@cria-tech.com

Giacomo Rossetti
Cancentus GmbH

cancentus.com
giacomo.rossetti@cancentus.com

#006

#008

#030

#046

#065

#096



6� Selection Day 2026

MICRO- AND NANOTECHNOLOGY

Seoho Jung
Chiral Nano AG

chiralnano.com
info@chiralnano.com

Alexandre Cerret
CERRET SA

cerret.com
alexandre@cerret.com

Tariq Ghous
SwissNPT AG

swissnpt.com
tariq.ghous@swissnpt.com

Martin Stadler
Qendra

qendra.tech
info@qendra.tech

#032

#042

#112

#137



#184

Selection Day 2026� 7

ICT / DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY

Romano Schäppi
Intonate GmbH

intonate.ch
team@intonate.ch

Gerard Portero
PROVEN

provenvalidation.com
hello@provenvalidation.com

Yanik Di Roma
nowon AG

nowon.io
info@nowon.io

Georg Winder
aprendo AG

aprendo.ch
georg.winder@aprendo.ag

David Jeczmionek
Techno-Merce

techno-merce.com
info@techno-merce.com

Federico Martelli
Forgis AG

forgis.com
info@forgis.com

Nisheet Patel
Axy

axy-app.com
nisheet@axy-app.com

#007

#050

#084

#091

#144

#180



#105

8� Selection Day 2026

INTERDISCIPLINARY / SERVICES

Rahel Guggenbühl
reilo AG

reilo.earth
rahel@reilo.ch

Riccardo Acciarino
OOVIE Studios SA

ooviestudios.com
riccardo@ooviestudios.com

Michele Leidi
UrbanMetrix SA

urbanmetrix.com
info@urbanmetrix.com

Eliott Sounigo
LAYERED

layered.ch
eliott@layered.ch

Alexandre Jousset
Genedance GmbH

genedance.com
info@genedance.com

Benjamin Schalk
dversa GmbH

dversa.studio
benjamin.schalk@dversa.studio

Fabian Wiesemüller
FireDrone AG

firedrone.com
fabian.wiesemueller@firedrone.com

#022

#029

#040

#060

#067

#004



Selection Day 2026� 9

Robert Schreiber
Alpinasana AG

alpinasana.ch
robert@alpinasana.ch

Halla Sigurthorsdottir
Aiving SA

aiving.ch
info@aiving.ch

#153

#190



#102

10� Selection Day 2026

CLEANTECH / SUSTAINABLE TECHNOLOGY

Rafael Castro-Amoedo
EMISSIUM SA

emissium.io
contact@emissium.io

Felix Bünning
viboo AG

viboo.io
info@viboo.io

Sébastien Le Fouest
Windworks SA

windworks.ai
info@windworks.ai

Samuel Heiniger
Iron Energy AG

ironenergy.ch
samuel.heiniger@ironenergy.ch

Federica Bellizio
kuafu AG

kuafu.ch
info@kuafu.ch

Jérémy Giorgini
SunFlower Grid SA

sunflowergrid.ch
jeremy.giorgini@sunflowergrid.ch

Silvan Suter
Thermal Transformer AG

thermaltransformer.ch
info@thermaltransformer.ch

#083

#087

#088

#098

#039

#113



#188

Selection Day 2026� 11

Leonardo Moriggia
FarmAid Sagl

farmaid.ch
info@farmaid.ch

Michel Riechmann
ogmo AG

ogmo.ch
info@ogmo.ch

Hagen Lihl
UpGrid AG

upgrid.ch
info@upgrid.ch

Jessica Droujko
Riverkin AG

riverkin.com
info@riverkin.com

Jonathan Koifman
FrostForge SA

frostforge.ch
jonathan@frostforge.info

Sebastian Hersberger
Yuon Control AG

yuon.ch
info@yuon.ch

#129

#131

#134

#159

#161



Save the date 

2026
Award Ceremony
Watch live at devigier.ch 
on June 10, 2026

W.A. de Vigier Stiftung, Untere Steingrubenstrasse 25, 4500 Solothurn
info@devigier.ch, devigier.ch


